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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MAR 1 6 1976
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEFT. oF MINES
Oil and Gas Division e

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION /'

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. DATE. March ]]"_ 1976
Surface Owner_ WeHe @nd Frances Carter Company___Associated Minerals, Inc.
Address___Parke ur WeV Add - t. Parkersburg, lWi.Va. 26
Mineral Owner__Same Farm Carter __Acres _499._[2207
Address Same Location (waters) Bull Creek
Coal Owner____Same Well No._ b Elevation_9472
Address. dame District Union County. Wood
Coal Operator___NONE Quadrangle___Marietta
Address. .
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE
All provisions being in accordlcmce with Cha
pter 22,
of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved
for __drilling . This permit shall expire if
operations have not commenced 7-16-76
= 3 ' =
: D 1d
Zuty Director - Oil & Gas Division INSPECTOR T0 BE NOTIFTED onald Comner
GENTLEMEN: pHs_+28-8172 ADDRESS Minepal Wellfs W. ¥a.

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated ___December 20 1970 by Frances Carter

(Mrs. W.H. Carter) ... ., Allen Bros. 0il Co. and recorded on the __ 2200 4ay of _ December
19.70 in Wood County, Book ____ 582  Page _ B3
XX  NEWWELL _____ DRILLDEEPER ____ REDRILL ____ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

_OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.
The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators

or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL Very truly yo% . RSSOCIATED MINERALS, INC.
GEOPHYSICAL 10GS DIRECTLY T0* Sion Wone Lot L, W
Weli Operator
West Virginia Geological and Economic Survey
P. 0. Box 879 225 Fourth Street
Morgantown, W. Va. 26505 Adcc)ifress Street
AC 304-296-4461 Well Operator Parkersburg
City or Town
West Virginia 26101
State
*SECTION 3 . . .. If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

Rk~ 53711 B [anr k-0t

m m /?.h»d ' W(L);'iz;i _PERMIT NUMBER




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY {
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLET!

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO_____ XX  DRILL __ DEEPEN ____ FRACTURE-STI
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME NAME W.H. ALLEN
ADDRESS ADDRESs _225=4th St. Parkersburg, W.Va. 26101
TELEPHONE TELEPHONE __422-5418
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 2450 ROTARY XX CABLE ToOLS____
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: __ Berea
TYPE OF WELL: OIL ' GAS COMB. __XX STORAGE ______ ____ DISPOSAL
RECYCLING WATER FLOOD_______ OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING USED FFOR -LEIT IN CEMENT FFILL UP
SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16 o
13 - 10
9-5/8
8-5/8 200 200 Circulate to surface
7
5%
4 v 2450 80 sks
3 Perf. Top
2 Perf. Bottom
Liners Perf. Top
Perf. Bottom

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS 85 FEET SALT WATER FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS 5
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? No BY WHOM?
TO DRILL;

SUHBHIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 -PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. .ON .
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code.

For Coal Company

Official Title



Dear Mr. Dodd: .. .

I received ydﬁiﬂéoftespondehce of 2/9/78 regarding completioh<gﬁ>

. J. H. BEAL ASSOCIATES, INC. L@ECEHWE

Post Office Box 1365 M
Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101 AR 10 1978

Telephone: (304) 422-5418
OIL & GAS GIVISION

CEFT. oF MINES

9 March 78

Mr. Robert Dodd, Deputy Director
Department of Mines

0il and Gas Division

State of West Virginia
Charleston , West Virginia

&

S i

drilling records for the Kennedy Well, Permit #W00-751, and
the Workman Well; Permit’ #woo=738% z ¥
Please be advised that Associated Minerals, Inc., has turned
over the operation of all of their wells. to Beal Associates.
The Kennedy Well is scheduled for some additional work in regard
to the completion as soon as the weather permits and it would

be advantageous to us to finish this work before the final in-
spection as we still have some work to do on the location.

Regarding the Workman Well, AMI has never completed this well
at all. In fact, it has not been fractured. It is, however,
scheduled to be completed as soon as possible.

If this response is satisfactory for you, I shall note for our
records that you are to be provided with a completion report .
immediately upon cessation of the completion activities. Should
this response not be satisfactory, please advise and I shall
undertake to comply to your satisfaction.

Respectfully,

Walter H. Allen
General Manager

DEVELOPING **‘AMERICAN"" ENERGY



oa-.11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES | S )
OlL. AND GAS WELL. S DIVISION | :

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Qil or Gas Well

(KIND)
. : :
2 & CABING AMD USED 1N LEFT IN | PACKERS
Company_L2352¢:5 Yed . Hrwevinke. v TUBING DRILLING weLL | e
; o i A
Size {
Address i
16 | Kind of Packer._____
Parin Lot iCmy /e P s : s | Kind of Packer .
A ‘ : il = ; - TERETDInL, e . i
Well No /5/ ; — 10 Stgeolie oo
Nistriet L County. 8Ys
6% ; | Depth set___
Drilling commenced. ; i
53/16
1114 od .
Drilling complet Total depth o 3 o i
Date shot. Depth of shot. 508 l Perf. bottom____________
i Used _| Perf. tor
Initial open flow.. /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Usy ; WS e
4 Perf. bottom__- -
Open flow sfter tubing....—/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
' NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure : 1bs : hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT = »T"EET — INSJ_HES
Fresh water feet. —feet FEET. INCHES___.FEET____—{NCHES
Salt water : feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET._..-.__INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

Lo T & /U(?/ K(/cn;aa/ \_i(;?/’o;d /2 -/9

LU“/ CO v ‘/(_ Uto/-n /u;r() /mn/ e 4 r— [L—e\/clre’\_

PR e A lf——

PATE ” ‘ DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST. VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL. AND GAS WEIL.LS DIVISION

-
.

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REFPORT

4

Permit Ne. Weli No,.,ﬁw_
COMPANY ADDRESS NN N L
FARM .. DISTRICT COUNTY _ o B L S
Filling Material Used ) kY
el Loeation Amount Packer Location - . - e

PLUGS LUISEQ AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENTY-THICKNESS WQOD-8IZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION RECOVERED | $izE LOST
i
T 12

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the ahove well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ' EN&ERGY
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No 47-107-736 Oil or Gas Well OIL
(KIND)
!
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
Pasrhn ASSOCIATED MINERALS. INC TUBING DRILLING WELL
PARKERSBURE, WV 26101
Size
Address
16 Kind of Pacl
s TER ind of Packer.
13
Well No 10 Size of
Distrirt UNION County WOOD 81/4
6% Depthset
Drilling commenced
53/16
illi leted
Drilling comp Total depth 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_________
Liners Used Pert. top.

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Open flow after tubing_______/10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Perf. bottom

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
W TR - hrs, | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES___________FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. _feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names.

Remarks: T3S WELL WAS APPARENTLY NEVER DRILLED; CANCEL. THIS PERMIT!

3 DECEMBER 1985 G =

it BATE b DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 26

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS %
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311
ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Telephone: 348-3500 John Johnston
Governor Director
February 10, 1986

Associated Minerals, Incorporated
225 45h Street, Suite 4 East

parkersburg, West Virginia 26101
In Re: Permit No: 47-107-736

Farm: W. H. And Francis Carter Farm

Well NO: 4

District: Union
County: Wood
Issued: 3-16-76

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in this
office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released under
XXXX your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated
by the above captioned permit number to the surety company that executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the above captioned well will remain under
bond coverage for life of the well.

XXXX  PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED

Respectively,
w"«%

Theodore M. Streit

Deputy Director--Inspection & Enforcement
™S/ DV
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LATITUDE 7 9 20

e i

e —————E

v ——

RN
LoNGITUDE &/ ° /5

c0mpanymz;a_mm1-mc-————
Address sz_mmé«g-mm—

Farm

Tract Acres [29.0]  Lease Noe — |
Well (Farm) No. __Four  Serial No. ———
Elevation (Spirit Level) Q7 i

Quadrangle Marietta, Ohio

County —#Wood District _Union

Enqn‘wur Z;:!!;’Ig‘

Surveyor's Registration No. /227

File No. Drawing No.

Date MgL{A_L/zlc—— Scale [_”_:_j_a,*’ 925

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
rLe no WOO - 736

DRILLING CANCELED
+ Denotes loetﬁonofwellonUnited States
T i Mam.aleltoéz,soo. latitude
and longitude lines being represented by
border lines as shown.
original tracing. 47~ |07

TRASCO 500 10-74 MC3081 —~
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